Courthouse & Government Building Main # 498-5571

Department/Office

County Treasurer

Katie Steckel-Abbey — v.m.
Julie Lott

Becca Strang

Counter

County Clerk
Pam Warford — v.m.

Lexi Edwards
Kim Skinner
Linda Drainer
Valt Room
Absentee Voting
Election Supply
Voting Room

Kitchen in Admin Bldg.

Recorder of Deeds
Shelly Kanallakan
Susan Scott — v.m.
Counter

Conf table

Circuit Clerk

Dan Schetter — v.m.

Julie Weiner — traffic - juvenile

Michelle Hallstead — criminal

vacant — traffic -

vacant

Emily Strebel — family-small claims

Karen Madson — child support -
civil - probate

Counter -v.m.

County Board
Gary Krueger — Chairman

Kelley Ingram — v.m.
Conference Room-Admin

States Attorney
Ben Goetten

LeeAnne Calan
Cindy Jackson

Kevin Tellor
Public Defender Scott Schultz

Ext.

111
109
110
169

115
112
113
114
155
166
116
185

186

117
118
144
154

124
121
120
122
163
161
162

119

108
101
132

150
147
149
148
159
164

Highway Department-Tom Klasner

Kelly Retzer 498-9074

Break Room — Courthouse
To reach security officer

171

Veteran’s Assistance Commission

Greg Breden 498-1810
Tuesday’s 9:00-4:00
Wednesday’s 9:00-4:00

Thursday’s 9:00-4:00

ADMIN AUDITORIUM

181

Admin Elevator Phone # 498-7609
Casa (Court Appointed Special Advocate)

Jen Brown - v.m.

Judge’s Office
Judge Lorton — v.m.

Stacey Herter — v.m.
Judge Down Stairs
Courtroom A
Courtroom B

15t Floor Conf. Room
2" Floor Fonf. Room
Law Library

Sheriff’s Office

Sheriff (Amy & Cindy)
Sheriff/911 dispatch
Sheriff/911 dispatch

Greg McDaniel
John Schild
Keith Norman ESDA

Probation Office
Jayson King

Alysa Margherio
Mike Bridges — v.m.
Julie Smith — v.m.
Codi Poe

vacant

Probation Counselor
Gina Reno — v.m.

Supervisor of Assessments

Anna Kronable-Assessor
Tasha Wolfe
Tom Glynn
Vacancy
Christy Hayes
Linda Davidson/GIS
Board of Review
Counter — v.m.

911 Coordinator
Kevin Klaas -v.m.
Rhonda Wilson — v.m.

Custodian
Brian Funk v.m.

Building Commissioner
Cindy Cregmiles — v.m.
Derek Russell

152

103
104
105
168
107
141
152

135
136
137

171
171
¢535-6924

138
139
131
134
156
182

175

165
128
127
158
129
157
132
126

167
153

133

146
145
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